
Los Angeles County Office of Education 
Migrant Education Program  - Region 10 

2025-26 Professional Development and Regional Events Calendar 

MONTH DATE MEETING/TRAINING LOCATION TIME 

AUGUST 2025 Tuesday, 8/26/2025 Fiscal In-Service Virtual 10 a.m. - 12:30 p.m.

SEPTEMBER 2025
Wednesday, 9/10/2025 Regional Parent Advisory Council (RPAC) Meeting LACOE 9:30 a.m. - noon

Wednesday, 9/17/2025
Migrant Inter-District Council (MIC) and Identification & 

Recruitment (I&R) Joint Meetings LACOE 10 a.m. - 12:30 p.m.

Monday, 9/29/2025 Speech & Debate (S&D) Professional Development (PD) Virtual 4 - 5:30 p.m.

OCTOBER 2025 Wednesday, 10/08/2025 RPAC Meeting LACOE 9:30 a.m. - 12:30 p.m.

Monday, 10/27/2025 S&D PD Virtual 4 p.m. - 5:30 p.m.

Wednesday, 10/29/2025 MIC and I&R Joint Meeting LACOE 10 a.m. - 12:30 p.m.

NOVEMBER 2025 Wednesday, 11/05/2025 RPAC Meeting LACOE 9:30 a.m. - 12:30 p.m.

Wednesday, 11/12/2025 ELA/ ELD Professional Development Virtual 4 - 5:30 p.m.

Thursday, 11/13/2025 S&D PD Virtual 4 - 5:30 p.m.

Monday, 11/17/2025 Math PD Virtual 4 - 5:30 p.m.

Wednesday, 11/19/2025 Technical Assistance (T.A.) Joint Meeting (Optional) Virtual 10 - 11 a.m. 

Thursday, 11/20/2025 Recruiter Retreat TBD 8:30 a.m. - 3:30 p.m.

DECEMBER 2025 Wednesday, 12/03/2025 T.A. Joint Meeting (Optional) Virtual 10 - 11 a.m. 

Thursday, 12/11/2025 S&D PD Virtual 4 - 5:30 p.m.

JANUARY 2026 Monday, 1/12/2026 S&D PD Virtual 4 - 5:30 p.m.

Fri, 1/16/26 - Sun, 1/18/26 Parent Leadership Retreat Lazy W Ranch All Day

Wednesday, 1/28/2026 MIC and I&R Joint Meeting LACOE 10 a.m. - 12:30 p.m.

FEBRUARY 2026 Monday, 2/2/2026 Math PD Virtual 4 - 5:30 p.m.

Monday, 2/09/2026 S&D PD Virtual 4 - 5:30 p.m.

Wednesday, 2/11/2026 RPAC Meeting LACOE 9:30 a.m. - 12:30 p.m.

Wednesday, 2/19/2026 District Service Agreement & MOU Training LACOE 9:30 a.m. - 12:30 p.m.

Wednesday, 2/25/2026 I&R Training LACOE 10 a.m. - 12:30 p.m.

MARCH 2026 Wednesday, 3/04/2026 RPAC Meeting LACOE 9:30 a.m. - 12:30 p.m.

Thursday, 3/05/2026 S&D PD Virtual 4 - 5:30 p.m.

Saturday, 3/14/2026 S&D Regional Tournament LACOE 8 a.m. - 4 p.m.

Wednesday, 3/25/2026 T.A. Joint Meeting (Optional) Virtual 10 - 11:00 a.m. 

APRIL 2026 Monday, 4/06/2026 S&D PD Virtual 4 - 5:30 p.m.

Wednesday, 4/08/2026 RPAC Meeting LACOE 9:30 a.m. - 12:30 p.m.

Wednesday, 4/22/2026 I&R Training LACOE 9 a.m. - noon

MAY 2026 Fri, 5/1/26 - Sun, 5/3/26 State S&D Tournament Monterey, CA All Day

Wednesday, 5/13/2026 RPAC Meeting LACOE 9:30 a.m. - 12:30 p.m.

Wednesday, 5/13/2026 MIC and I&R Joint Meeting LACOE 10 a.m. - 12:30 p.m.

June 2026 Wednesday, 6/17/2026 Scholarship Awards Ceremony TBD 9 a.m. - 1 p.m.



MONTH REPORTING 
COMPONENT

REPORTS DUE DATES TIME

AUGUST 2025 Fiscal Monthly Expenditure Report- July 2025 Friday, 8/15/2025 MEPEX

Fiscal 2025-26 Budget Revision #1 Wednesday, 8/20/2025 MEPEX

I&R Summer Supplemental Services Report Friday, 8/08/2025 Electronic  

I&R Graduation Report Friday, 8/29/2025 Electronic

SEPTEMBER 2025 Fiscal Monthly Expenditure Report – August 2025 Monday, 9/15/2025 MEPEX

I&R Final Count Friday, 9/19/2025 MSIN

OCTOBER 2025 Fiscal Monthly Expenditure Report – Sept. 2025 Wednesday, 10/15/2025 MEPEX

NOVEMBER 2025 Fiscal Monthly Expenditure Report – October 2025 Monday, 11/17/2025 MEPEX

Fiscal 2025-26 Budget Revision #2 Thursday, 11/20/2025 MEPEX

I&R Re-Enrollment Report Friday, 11/14/2025 Electronic

DECEMBER 2025 Fiscal Monthly Expenditure Report - Nov. 2025 Monday, 12/15/2025 MEPEX

JANUARY 2026 Fiscal Monthly Expenditure Report – Dec. 2025 Thursday, 1/15/2026 MEPEX

Fiscal Individual Expenditure Plan Meetings 1/20/2026 - 2/6/2026 Electronic

FEBRUARY 2026 Fiscal Individual Expenditure Plan Meetings 1/20/2026 - 2/6/2026 Electronic

Fiscal Monthly Expenditure Report – January 2026 Tuesday, 2/17/2026 MEPEX

Fiscal 2025-26 Budget Revision #3 Monday, 2/23/2026 MEPEX

General Grant Application Process Begins Mid-Feb eMEP

MARCH 2026 Fiscal Monthly Expenditure Report – February 2026 Monday, 3/16/2026 MEPEX

General Grant Applications Due Thursday, 3/19/2026 eMEP

APRIL 2026 Fiscal Monthly Expenditure Report – March 2026 Wednesday, 4/15/2026 MEPEX

MAY 2026 Fiscal 2025-26 Budget Revision #4 Monday, 5/4/2026 MEPEX

Fiscal Monthly Expenditure Report – April 2026 Friday, 5/15/2026 MEPEX

JUNE 2026 Fiscal Monthly Expenditure Report – May 2026 Monday, 6/15/2026 MEPEX

I&R Regular Supplemental Services Report Thursday, 6/19/2026 Electronic

JULY 2026 Fiscal Monthly Expenditure Report- June 2026 Preliminary Wednesday, 7/15/2026 MEPEX

AUGUST 2026 I&R Summer Supplemental Services Report Friday, 8/07/2026 Electronic

I&R Graduation Report Friday, 8/21/2026 Electronic

Fiscal Monthly Expenditure Report - June 2026 Final Friday, 8/14/2026 MEPEX

SEPTEMBER 2026 I&R Final Count Friday, 9/18/2026 MSIN
*Each report listed is due on or before the calendar day identified in the "Due Date" Column
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